
Form PTO-1594			ORM COVER SHEET	U.	S. DEPARTMENT	
(Rev. 03/01)		TRADEM	ARKS ONLY		U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ θ	θ	۵	θ	Θ	θ	θ
To the Honorable Commissione	_	nd Trademarks:	<u>-</u>		<u>-</u>	
Name of conveying party(ies):	atomo at	ia mademana.	2. Name and addr		•	y moroon
Wyndham IP Corporation			Name: VIла	Caliterra :	5.A.	
	_		Internal			
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Associat	lion	Address:	a _ 2 3 _ 31	m-2	101
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited I	Partnership			ueva Taja: 03, Torre	
☐ Corporation-State Delaware			Street Address	s:		
Other					_StateC <u>hile</u> ;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes ⊠ No			<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	, andonoa .		- 			
S. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Merger					
		-6 NI				
Security Agreement	Change		☑ Other Chil			
Other			If assignee is not de	omiciled in the L	Jnited States, a dome	stic representative
Execution Date: September 12	, 2002			t be a separate o	☐ No document from assign attached? ☐ Yes ☐	
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/546,505			B. Trademark l		No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to wh			6. Total number of		and .	
concerning document should be			registrations inv]
Name: <u>John K. Uilkema</u>			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Thelen Reid 8	& Priest LLP		☐ Enclosed			
			Authorized	to be charge	d to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: P.O. Box 19018	17		8. Deposit account	number:		
				50-	0918	
City: San Francisco State	: <u>CA</u> Zi	p: <u>94119</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pa	age if paying by dep	osit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	d belief, the fo			at and any at	tached copy is a	true
laine 1/ I lillianas		//.1	. [[:][]	_ C_	Salt 14	2200 Z
John K. Uilkema Name of Person Signing		<i>∽~</i> ~~~	Signature Signature		Date*	, 2-5 -
	Tatal	mbar of pages and the		_{подила} Г	4	
	יות ושוט ו	armer or pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and	www.indirect		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

SF #686899 v1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Application of	
Assignee: VIÑA CALITERRA S.A.	;
Application No.: 75/546,505	; ;
Date Filed: September 2, 1998	
Mark: Caliterra Cal-Ital bar & Grill) }
Atterney Docket No.: 032707-25)
<u> </u>	1

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant herein hereby appoints John K. Uilkema, Veronica Colby Devitt, Becky L. Troutman, Marlene J. Williams and the law firm of Thelen Reid & Priest LLP, all having an address at P.O. Box 190187, San Francisco, California 94119, as designated domestic representatives for the above identified trademark application. All notices or process of proceedings affecting the application and all correspondence relating to this application may be served upon John K. Uilkema, Esq., Thelen Reid & Priest LLP, P.O. Box 190187, San Francisco, California 94119, Telephone (415) 371-1200.

VIÑA CALITERRA S.A.

Date: 9-13-02

Name: Green Brady

Title: Director

8F #687006 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0160

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration

Serial No: 75/546,505

Filed: September 2, 1998

Published: August 17, 1999

Mink: Califerra Cal-Ital bar &

GRILL

ASSIGNMENT OF

WHEREAS, WYNDHAM IP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at 1950 Stemmont France, Suite 6001, Dallac, Texas 75207 is the owner of the above-identified mark; and

WHERHAS, VIÑA CALITERRA S.A., a composition of Chile located at Avenide Neuva Tajamar 481, Officing 503. Torre Sur. Santiago, Chile is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, morigs of which is invelop actionwiseless, and WYNDHAM IP CORPORATION does hereby assign unto VINA CALITEERA S.A. all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will

of the business symbolized by the mark in the United Sunsa, the shows-identified registration therefor, and all causes of action relating thereto.

THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Fax Cover Page		30B #
In case of a problem with this transmission, call the Fax Operator at (415) 369-7159	101 Second Street Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94105-3601	Phone 常 (415) 371-1200 Fax 創 (415) 371-1211 www.thelenreid.com

IMPORTANT: This fax transmission is intended only for the addressee. It contains information from the law firm of Thelen Reid & Priest LLP which may be privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Dissemination, distribution, or copying of this by anyone other than the addressee or the addressee's agent is strictly prohibited. If this transmission is received in error, please notify Thelen Reid & Priest LLP immediately at the telephone number indicated above. We will reimburse your costs incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials. THANK YOU.

40539		032707-25			nelli 16-51	16-51	
Total Pages Sent: 5 September 18, 20 (including this page)			September 18, 2	002	Vla Fax Only	Fax Only	
To							
Patent & Trademark Assignment System, USPTO		Fax: Phone:	703-306-5995				
From							
John K. Uilkema		Phone:	415-369-7641				
				Email:	Jullkema@thelenreid.com		
				Direct Fax:	415-369-8789		

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Message

TRADEMARK87034 v1 REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0163